101483199

BIOJUVIETEHD
BULLETIN

90-0000010 KJIC
KaraJjior cOOpo4YHBbIX eTUHMI U JdeTaJjiei

Catalogue of parts and assembly units Komrecrso micros | 15

Quantity of sheets
Jluct
Sheet

OCHOBAHUE
GROUND

BloJL1eTeHs Mozeb TPAkTOPA | 90/92
) TRACTOR MODELS
Bulletin

21-2011 BD

AHHOTALIUA

KoppexTnpoBka kartasnora ¢ y4eToM HaJIM4Hs B THAPOHABECHOM CHCTEME CHJIO-
Boro perysstopa ¢ kponireiiHoM 8011-4614210-A u ero ynpasnenust 70-4616010-B.

Conepxxanue u3MeHeHUI:

Ctp. 12. YKA3ATENb 'PYNMN, NOAIPYNMN, CEOPOYHbIX EOUHUL, U OETAJNENA TPAKTOPA

HNmeetcs
pynna | Moarpynna Puc. Ne HanmeHoBaHue Crp.
4605 46.2 HapyxHasi 6GnoKMpoBKa HUXKHUX TAr 176
4607 46.3 YnpasneHue rugpoysnamm 178
4607 46.4 Apmartypa kopnyca rugpoarperaTos 180
4607 46.5 'mppoarperaTbl U rMapoapmaTtypa 182
4608 46.6 Kopnyc rugpoarperatoB, ounbTp U NpUMBOA rmgpoHacoca 184
Li100 46.7 Mapounnuuap LI 100x200 188
P80-3/1-222-31r| 46.8 'mapopacnpegenutens P80-3/1-222-3 't 190
H.036 46.9 3anopHoe yCcTponCTBO 194
4619 46.10 MexaHusm dmkcaumm 196
JIomKHO OBITH
pynna | Noagrpynna Puc. Ne HanmeHoBaHue Cp.
4605 46.2 HapyxHasi 6r1OKMPOBKa HUXKHUX TSAr 176
4607 46.3 YnpasneHune rmgpoysnamm 178
4607 46.4 Apmatypa kopnyca rugpoarperatoB 180
4607 46.5 MmppoarperaTbl U rmapoapmaTypa 182
4608 46.6 Kopnyc rugpoarperatoB, punbsTp 1 NpYMBOA rmapoHacoca 184
L1100 46.7 M'mgpoumnnugp L 100x200 188
P80-3/1-222-31r| 46.8 'mapopacnpegenutens P80-3/1-222-3 't 190
H.036 46.9 3anopHoe yCTpONCTBO 194
4614 46.9a | Perynarop ¢ KPOHLITENHOM 195a
4616 46.96 | YnpaBneHue perynatopom 195r
4619 46.10 MexaHuam dukcaumm 196




101483199

Bbroaerenn
KonnuecTBo 1MCTOB
Quantity of sheets 12

Bulletin
Jucr
Sheet

21-2011 BD

Ctp.195. I'pynna 46 «['uapoHaBecHas CUCTEMa» JOMOJHUTH Jiuctamu 195a,

1956, 1958, 1951, 1951.

Puc.46.9a. Perynatop ¢ KpOHLWTENHOM
195a



101483199

Broaerens ) LARUS
Bulletin
KonnuectBo nmuctos
21-2011 B3 Quantity of sheets | 12
Jluct
Sheet | 3
Fpynna 46. l'mppocucrtema
Moarpynna 4614. PerynATop ¢ KPOHLUTEMHOM
Ne puc.Ne nos Ne y3na unu getanu Kon-Bo HaunmeHoBaHue
46.9a 800M-4614210-A 1 Perynstop ¢ kpoHwTeriHom (1-68)
80-4614020 1 Perynstop (1-35, 47-62, 64-69)
80-4614030 1 BuHT runb3bl (54, 68)
80-4614040 1 BuHT 30noTHuKa (50, 51, 53, 55-61)
80-4614070 1 MnyHxep (22-26)
80-4614090 1 KnanaH 3anopHbin (8-13)
1 |M10-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 2 "anka
2 |100T OCT 37.001.115-75 12 Lanba
3 |011-016-30-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 KonbLo
4 |KI1/4".A12.019 1 Mpobka
5 |80-4614087 1 Mpobka
6 |018-022-25-2-3 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 KonbLo
7 180-4614011-01 1 Kopnyc
8 80-4614091 1 Cenno
9 [7,938-100 N'OCT 3722-81 1 Lapuk
10 |80-4614093 1 Hanpasnstowias
11 |80-4614094 1 KonbLo 3aWwmuTHoE
12 1014-017-19-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 1 KonbLo
13 [80-4614092 1 MpyxunHa
14 |70-1405089 2 Wryuep
15 |017-022-30-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Konbuo
16 |P50-4614019-b 1 Kopnyc knanaHa
17 1022-027-30-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 1 Konbuo
18 |A61-072 1 MpyxmHa
19 ]14,288-60 NOCT 3722-81 1 LWapwuk
20 |P50-4614018 1 Ceano
21 |KI 1/8". A12.019 4 [Mpobka
22 |80-4614085 1 [Mpobka
23 |6,350-100 NOCT 3722-81 1 LWapwuk
24 |80-4614058 1 MpyxmHa
25 |80-4614065 1 Llan6a
26 |80-4614064 1 MnyHxep
27 |80-4614086 1 MpyxuHa
28 |80-4614063 1 BuHT
29 |005-008-19-1-4 NOCT 18829-73/9833-73 1 Konbuo
30 |80-4614037 1 3arnyLika
31 |80-4614071 1 MaxoBn4ok
32 |B8TOCT 13940-86 1 Konbuo
33 |C36I'OCT 13943-86 1 Konbuo
34 |P50-4614017 1 Lan6a
35 |M10-6gx20.88.35.019 'OCT 7796-70 12 Bont
36 |P50-4614052 1 Lan6a
37 |P50-4614080-A 1 Poblyar
38 |P50-41614048-b1 1 MydpTa
39 |P50-4614049-b 1 dukcaTop
40 |P50-4614054 1 Pyuyka
41 |P50-4614072 1 MpyxmHa
42 |5,556-60 TOCT 3722-81 2 LWapwuk
43 [2x12.019 OCT 397-79 1 WnavHT
44 |P50-4614051 1 Ocb
45 |P50-4614053 1 Llan6a

1956




101483199

Bulletin
KomnuecTBo 1uCcTOB
21-2010 B9 Quantity of sheets | 12
Jluct
Sheet
Fpynna 46. l'mppocucrtema
Moarpynna 4614. PerynATop ¢ KPOHLUTEMHOM
Ne puc.Ne nos Ne y3na u getanum Kon-Bo HaunmeHoBaHue
46.9a | 46 |P50-4614090 1 Pbivar

47 |80-4614060 1 KpblLlka nesas
48 |80-4614014 1 MpyxunHa
49 |80-4614012 1 Mnb3a
50 | 80-4614041 1 BUWHT 30n0THMKKa
51 | 3,969-100 NOCT 3722-81 5 Lapuk
52 | 80-4614027 1 Lanba
53 | 80-4614043 1 Brynka
54 1056-060-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 KonbLo
55 | A.4x20.65I TOCT 14229-93 1 Wrngpt
56 | 80-4614044 1 Lanba
57 | C15TOCT 13942-86 1 KonbLo
58 | C25TOCT 13941-86 2 KonbLo
59 | 80-4614046 1 Brynka
60 | 80-4614042 1 "arika 30N0THMKaA
61 | 80-4614045 1 Brynka
62 | 80-4614013 1 30Mn0THUK
63 | 70-4614032-A 1 KpoHLuTenH
65 | 80-4614024 1 "avika rmnb3bl
66 | C38TOCT 13941-86 1 KonbLo
67 | 80-4614022 1 BUWHT rvnb3bl
68 | P50-4614015-b-01 1 Kpbllwka npaeas

1958




101483199

= BHEN A0
BiosteTenn os BICLARUS
Bulletin
KonnuecTBo nmuctoB
21-2011 B3 Quantity of sheets 12

Jluct
Sheet

(S, I

=
(#)]

/T

—
~J

—
(o]

M
=

VL

/7

R8>

21
25
26
27

15 33 15 16 15 33 32 31 30 29 16

36 16 38 33 37 29 36 15 35

Pnc.46.96. YnpaBneHune perynatopomM

195r



101483199

BrouieTens o8 BIELARIUS
Bulletin
KonnuecTBo nmuctoB
21-2011 B3 Quantity of sheets | 12
Jluct
Sheet IZI
Fpynna 46. l'mppocucrema
Moarpynna 4616. YnpaBneHue perynaTopom
Ne puc. [Ne nos, Ne yana n petanm Kon-Bo HanmeHoBaHue
46.96 70-4616010-B 1 YnpaBneHue perynstopom(1-43)
70-4616120-A 1 Tara (15,33,36,39)
70-4616130-b 1 Tara (15,33,34,36)
1 M8-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 1 Bont
2 C 8.01.019TOCT 11371-78 1 Lan6a
3 A61-072 1 MpyxmHa
4 M6-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 2 arka
5 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 3 Lan6a
6 M5-6H.6.019 TOCT 5927-70 4 arka
7 70-4616031 1 CekTop 3ybyaThbin
8 BM5-6gx12.58.019 TOCT 117473-80 4 BuHT
9 P50-4616019 2 Bont
10 | BM4-6gx12.58.019 TOCT 117473-80 3 BuHT
11 70-4616037 1 lMnacTtuHa
12 70-4616070 1 PykosTka
13 | M4-6H.6.019 TOCT 5927-70 3 arka
14 | 4H OCT 37.001.115-75 3 Lan6a
15 | M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 6 arka
16 | 3,2x18.019 I'OCT 397-79 7 WnavHT
17 | 4x25.019 ITOCT 397-79 1 WnavHT
18 | 80-4616065-03 1 Tara
19 | 530-4616052 2 Ocb
20 | C10.01.019TOCT 6958-78 2 Lan6a
21 | C8.01.019TOCT 6958-78 3 Lan6a
22 | 70-4616030-B 1 CekTop
23 | M6-6gx12.88.35.019 NOCT 7798-70 1 Bont
24 | C6.01.019T'OCT 6958-78 1 Llan6a
25 80-4616040 1 Poblyar
26 | M12-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bont
27 120T OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Lan6a
28 P50-4616054 1 lMnacTtuHa
29 | C15TOCT 13942-86 2 Konbuo
30 | P50-4616053 1 LLinoHka
31 | 70-4616051 1 Banwuk
32 70-8405114 1 BTynka
33 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Llan6a
34 | 70-4616150 1 Tara
35 P50-4616130-b 1 Pblyar
36 80-4616051 2 MonayH
37 70-4616110 1 Pblyar
38 | M8-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 1 Bont
39 | 70-4616140 1 Tara
40 | 70-4616039 1 Llan6a
41 | M10-6H.6.016 TOCT 5915-70 1 arka
42 530-4616060-01 1 Banvk ynpaBneHus
43 70-4616150-B 1 KpoHwTenH

1951




101483199

broanerert, SRS
Bulletin
KOHM‘ICCTBO JINCTOB
21-2011 B9 Quantity of sheets | 12
Juct
Sheet
Annotation

Updating the catalogue with due account for availability of draft control unit in
hydraulic lift linkage with the bracket 80I1-4614210 and its control module 70-
4616010-B.

Content of changes:

PAGE. 12. GUIDE OF GROUPS, SUBGROUPS, ASSEMBLY UNITS AND PARTS OF THE
TRACTOR

The information available

Group Subgroup Fig. No Denomination Page
4605 46.2 Outer lock of lower links 176
4607 46.3 Hydraulic system control 178
4607 46.4 Fittings of hydraulic units body 180
4607 46.5 Hydraulic units hydraulic fittings 182
4608 46.6 Hydraulic units body, filter and hydraulic pump drive 184
Li100 46.7 Hydraulic cylinder LI 100x200 188
P80-3/1-222-31r| 46.8 Hydraulic distributor P80-3/1-222-3 't 190
H.036 46.9 Locking device 194
4619 46.10 Retention mechanism 196

Shall be replaced with

Group Subgroup Fig. No Denomination Page
4605 46.2 Outer lock of lower links 176
4607 46.3 Hydraulic system control 178
4607 46.4 Fittings of hydraulic units body 180
4607 46.5 Hydraulic units and hydraulic fittings 182
4608 46.6 Hydraulic units body, filter and hydraulic pump drive 184
L1100 46.7 Hydraulic cylinder L| 100x200 188

P80-3/1-222-31r| 46.8 Hydraulic distributor P80-3/1-222-3 I'r 190
H.036 46.9 Locking device 194
4614 46.9a | Regulator with bracket 195a
4616 46.96 | Regulator control 195r
4619 46.10 | Retention mechanism 196




101483199
S [BE] NEE
s SIELAFUS

bronnerenn
KomnuecTBo 1uCcTOB
Quantity of sheets 12

Bulletin
Juct
Sheet

21-2011 BD

Page 195. Group 46 “Hydraulic lift linkage” shall be supplemented with pag-
es 195a, 195b, 195c, 195d, 195e.

Fig.46.9a. Regulator with bracket
195a



101483199

Broaerens ) LARUS
Bulletin
KomnuecTBo 1uCcTOB
21-2011 B3 Quantity of sheets | 12
Jluct
Sheet IZI
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4614. Regulator with bracket
Fig. No Ii;n Unit or part No Q-ty Denomination
46.9a 80M-4614210-A 1 Regulator with bracket (1-68)
80-4614020 1 Regulator (1-35, 47-62, 64-69)
80-4614030 1 Sleeve screw (54, 68)
80-4614040 1 Spool screw (50, 51, 53, 55-61)
80-4614070 1 Plunger (22-26)
80-4614090 1 Lock valve (8-13)
1 |M10-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70 2 Nut
2 |100T OCT 37.001.115-75 12 | Washer
3 ]011-016-30-2-4 GOST 18829-73/9833-79 2 Ring
4  |KI 1/4".A12.019 1 Plug
5 [80-4614087 1 Plug
6 ]018-022-25-2-3 GOST 18829-73/9833-7 4 Ring
7 180-4614011-01 1 Body
8 [80-4614091 1 Seat
9 [7,938-100 GOST 3722-81 1 Ball
10 |80-4614093 1 Guide bar
11 |80-4614094 1 Protective ring
12 1014-017-19-2-4 GOST 18829-73/9833-73 1 Ring
13 |80-4614092 1 Spring
14 |70-1405089 2 Union body
15 ]017-022-30-1-4 GOST 18829-73/9833-73 2 Ring
16 |P50-4614019-b 1 Valve body
17 1022-027-30-2-2 GOST 18829-73/9833-73 1 Ring
18 |A61-072 1 Spring
19 [14,288-60 GOST 3722-81 1 Ball
20 |P50-4614018 1 Seat
21 |KI 1/8". A12.019 4 Plug
22 |80-4614085 1 Plug
23 |6,350-100 GOST 3722-81 1 Ball
24 |80-4614058 1 Spring
25 |80-4614065 1 Washer
26 |80-4614064 1 Plunger
27 |80-4614086 1 Spring
28 |80-4614063 1 Screw
29 |005-008-19-1-4 GOST 18829-73/9833-73 1 Ring
30 |80-4614037 1 Blind plug
31 [80-4614071 1 Flywheel
32 |B8 GOST 13940-86 1 Ring
33 |C36 GOST 13943-86 1 Ring
34 |P50-4614017 1 Washer
35 |M10-6gx20.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70 12 Bolt
36 |P50-4614052 1 Washer
37 |P50-4614080-A 1 Lever
38 |P50-41614048-b1 1 Clutch
39 |P50-4614049-b 1 Detent
40 |P50-4614054 1 Handle
41 |P50-4614072 1 Spring
42 |5,556-60 GOST 3722-81 2 Ball
43 |2x12.019 GOST 397-79 1 Splint pin
44 |P50-4614051 1 Center pin
45 |P50-4614053 1 Washer

195b




101483199

Brosuierenb s Bl AEE
Bulletin
KomnuecTBo 1uCcTOB
21-2011 B3 Quantity of sheets | 12
Jluct
Sheet
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4614. Regulator with bracket

Fig. No TEP Unit or part No Q-ty Denomination

46.9a | 46 |P50-4614090 1 Lever
47 |80-4614060 1 Left cover
48 |80-4614014 1 Spring
49 [80-4614012 1 Sleeve
50 | 80-4614041 1 Spool screw
51 | 3,969-100 GOST 3722-81 5 Ball
52 | 80-4614027 1 Washer
53 | 80-4614043 1 Bushing
54 |056-060-25-2-2 GOST 18829-73/9833-7 2 Ring
55 | A.4x20.65I GOST 14229-93 1 Dowel
56 | 80-4614044 1 Washer
57 | C15 GOST 13942-86 1 Ring
58 | C25 GOST 13941-86 2 Ring
59 | 80-4614046 1 Bushing
60 | 80-4614042 1 Spool nut
61 | 80-4614045 1 Bushing
62 | 80-4614013 1 Spool
63 | 70-4614032-A 1 Bracket
65 | 80-4614024 1 Sleeve nut
66 | C38 GOST 13941-86 1 Ring
67 | 80-4614022 1 Sleeve screw
68 | P50-4614015-b-01 1 Right cover

195c¢




101483199

S ENEN A B
BioJL1eTens es S5l A

Bulletin

KonnuecTBo nmuctoB
21-2011 B3 Quantity of sheets 12

Jluct
Sheet

(S, I

=
(#)]

/T

—
~J

—
(o]

M
=

VL

/7

RE &

21
25
26
27

15 33 15 16 15 33 32 31 30 29 16

36 16 38 33 37 29 36 15 35

Fig.46.9b. Regulator control
195d



101483199

Blo/LieTenb s Bl AEE
Bulletin
KonnuecTBo nmuctoB
21-2011 B3 Quantity of sheets | 12
Jluct
Sheet
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4616. Regulator control
Fig. No TEP Unit or part No Q-ty Denomination
46.96 70-4616010-B 1 Regulator control (1-43)
70-4616120-A 1 Link (15,33,36,39)
70-4616130-b 1 Link (15,33,34,36)

1 M8-6gx35.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70 1 Bolt

2 C 8.01.019 GOST 11371-78 1 Washer

3 A61-072 1 Spring

4 M6-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70 2 Nut

5 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 3 Washer

6 M5-6H.6.019 GOST 5927-70 4 Nut

7 70-4616031 1 Toothed quadrant

8 BM5-6gx12.58.019 GOST 117473-80 4 Screw

9 P50-4616019 2 Bolt

10 | BM4-6gx12.58.019 GOST 117473-80 3 Screw

11 | 70-4616037 1 Plate

12 | 70-4616070 1 Handle

13 | M4-6H.6.019 GOST 5927-70 3 Nut

14 | 4H OCT 37.001.115-75 3 Washer

15 | M8-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70 6 Nut

16 | 3,2x18.019 GOST 397-79 7 Splint pin

17 | 4x25.019 GOST 397-79 1 Splint pin

18 | 80-4616065-03 1 Link

19 | 530-4616052 2 Center pin

20 | C10.01.019 GOST 6958-78 2 Washer

21 | C8.01.019 GOST 6958-78 3 Washer

22 70-4616030-B 1 Sector

23 | M6-6gx12.88.35.019 GOST 7798-70 1 Bolt

24 | C6.01.019 GOST 6958-78 1 Washer

25 80-4616040 1 Lever

26 %1 2-69gx35.88.35.019 GOST 7796- 5 Bolt

27 | 120T OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Washer

28 | P50-4616054 1 Plate

29 | C15 GOST 13942-86 2 Ring

30 | P50-4616053 1 Dowel

31 | 70-4616051 1 Shaft

32 | 70-8405114 1 Bushing

33 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Washer

34 | 70-4616150 1 Link

35 | P50-4616130-b 1 Lever

36 | 80-4616051 2 Slide block

37 | 70-4616110 1 Lever

38 | M8-6gx25.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70 1 Bolt

39 | 70-4616140 1 Link

40 | 70-4616039 1 Washer

41 | M10-6H.6.016 GOST 5915-70 1 Nut

42 | 530-4616060-01 1 Control shaft

43 | 70-4616150-B 1 Bracket

195e




	101483199
	БЮЛЛЕТЕНЬ

